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12.—Total Receipts of Live-Stock and Disposition of Slaughter and Store Stock at 
Principal Markets in Canada, calendar years 1935 and 1936—concluded. 

Market and Item. 

Winnipeg— 
Receipts (total) 
Shipments— 

1. Slaughter stock to packers.. 
2. Slaughter stock to butchers. 
3. Store stock to country points 

Ca lga ry -
Receipts (total) 
Shipments— 

1. Slaughter stock to packers.. 
2. Slaughter stock to butchers. 
3. Store stock to country points 

Edmonton— 
Receipts (total) 
Shipments— 

1. Slaughter stock to packers.. 
2. Slaughter stock to butchers. 
3. Store stock to country points 

Prince Albert— 
Receipts (total) 
Shipments— 

1. Slaughter stock to packers.. 
2. Slaughter stock to butchers. 
3. Store stock to country points 

Moose Jaw— 
Receipts (total) 
Shipments— 

1. Slaughter stock to packers.. 
2. Slaughter stock to butchers. 
3. Store stock to country points 

Saskatoon— 
Receipts (total) 
Shipments— 

1. Slaughter stock to packers.. 
2. Slaughter stock to butchers. 
3. Store stock to country points 

Regina— 
Receipts (total) 
Shipments— 

1. Slaughter stock to packers.. 
2. Slaughter stock to butchers. 
3. Store stock to country points 

•Included with cattle. 

1935. 

Cattle. 

No. 

294,169 

157,953 
32,055 
40,36i 

59,625 

47,060 
6,221 

16,759 

50,206 

27,510 
2,695 

12,636 

6,479 

2,198 
360 

2,265 

16,048 

11,227 
4 

3,928 

9,752 

5,444 
2,871 
1,009 

7,339 

4,857 
1,997 

250 

Calves. 

No. 

97,610 

66,213 
17,375 
2,276 

15,237 

50 

13,064 

8,165 
1,589 

624 

945 

505 
178 
58 

3,883 

2,998 
Nil 

750 

4,204 

2,975 
1,387 

68 

3,657 

2,019 
1,584 

14 

Hogs. 

No. 

215,697 

144,020 
7,976 
Nil 

84,090 

71,352 
696 

Nil 

77,561 

69,678 
2,317 
Nil 

28,549 

27,095 
45 

Nil 

19,862 

17,658 
9 

Nil 

32,104 

26,425 
2,134 
Nil 

15,685 

13,074 
1.140 
Nil 

Sheep 
and 

Lambs 

No. 

69,502 

58,919 
4,765 
Nil 

13,304 

12,368 
377 

Nil 

18,215 

11,632 
2,466 
Nil 

1,765 

1,526 
14 

Nil 

16,020 

7,061 
20 

Nil 

4,192 

3,634 
490 

Nil 

1,971 

1,530 
412 

Nil 

1936. 

Cattle. 

No. 

307,860 

169,899 
28,399 
48,206 

83,242 

62,744 
7,170 
17,919 

58,211 

27,946 
3,007 
8,715 

10,908 

4,058 
309 

3,374 

15,406 

12,300 
23 

2,189 

15,859 

8,876 
3,422 
1,630 

8,044 

4,724 
2,206 

596 

Calves. 

No. 

121,457 

80,071 
21,851 
2,424 

19,762 

l 
I 

Nil 

16,616 

7,107 
1,827 

386 

2,272 

1,475 
78 

354 

5,824 

4,676 
1 

764 

6,520 

5,217 
1,521 

55 

4,332 

2,424 
1,919 

22 

Hogs. 

No. 

258,986 

201,347 
7,401 
Nil 

83,464 

66,890 
507 

Nil 

58,566 

48,992 
1,957 
Nil 

32,921 

32,393 
3 

Nil 

30,266 

26,318 
Nil 
Nil 

51,852 

46,671 
2,333 
Nil 

27,499 

23,564 
1,186 
Nil 

Sheep 
and 

Lambs. 

No. 

62,306 

54,185 
4,668 
Nil 

13,322 

11,292 
322 

Nil 

18,397 

13,797 
1,873 
Nil 

3,466 

3,292 
10 

Nil 

15,214 

7,904 
Nil 
Nil 

5,990 

4,944 
645 

Nil 

2,588 

1,635 
961 

Nil 

The interprovincial and export movement of live stock in 1936 showed increases 
in all classes. Total shipments in 1936 with comparative figures for 1935 in paren­
theses were as follows: cattle 756,512 (584,642); calves 255,991 (191,128); swine 
900,185 (891,266); and sheep 262,013 (249,451). 

The marketings of live stock through stockyards, by direct shipment to packers, 
or by export according to provinces of origin for the calendar year 1936 are given in 
Table 13. In Table 14 are given the statistics of the grading of animals from several 
provinces marketed through the stockyards in 1936 and, in the case of hogs, those 
marketed direct to packers, since a majority of these animals are handled in this 
way. Of recent years the practice is developing of grading an increasing proportion 
of hogs by the carcass after being dressed at the packing plant. Hogs graded by 
each method are shown separately in Table 14. 


