12.—Total Receipts of Live-Stock and Disposition of Slaughter and Store Stock at Principal Markets in Canada, calendar years 1935 and 1936—concluded.

	1935.				1936.			
Market and Item.	Cattle.	Calves.	Hogs.	Sheep and Lambs.	Cattle	Calves.	Hogs.	Sheep and Lambs.
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Winnipeg— Receipts (total) Shipments—	294,169	97,610	215,697	69,502	307,860	121,457	<b>258</b> ,986	62,306
<ol> <li>Slaughter stock to packers.</li> <li>Slaughter stock to butchers.</li> <li>Store stock to country points</li> </ol>	157,953 32,055 40,361	66,213 17,375 2,276	144,020 7,976 <b>N</b> il	58,919 4,765 Nil	169,899 28,399 48,206	80,071 21,851 2,424	201,347 7,401 Nil	54,185 4,668 Nil
Calgary— Receipts (total)	59,625	15,237	84,090	13,304	83,242	19,762	83,464	13,322
<ol> <li>Slaughter stock to packers.</li> <li>Slaughter stock to butchers.</li> <li>Store stock to country points</li> </ol>	47,060 6,221 16,759	1	71,352 696 <b>N</b> il	12,368 377 Nil	62,744 7,170 17,919	1	66,890 507 Nil	
Edmonton—	10,739	30	7411	1411	17,919	7417	1411	7411
Receipts (total) Shipments—	<b>50,20</b> 6	13,064	77,561	18,215	58,211	16,616	58,566	18,397
<ol> <li>Slaughter stock to packers.</li> <li>Slaughter stock to butchers.</li> <li>Store stock to country points</li> </ol>	27,510 2,695 12,636	1,589	69,678 2,317 Nil	11,632 2,466 Nil		7,107 1,827 386	48,992 1,957 Nil	13,797 1,873 Nil
Prince Albert— Receipts (total)	6,479	945	28,549	1,765	10,908	2,272	32,921	3,466
Shipments—	-		_	·		,	· ·	
<ol> <li>Slaughter stock to packers.</li> <li>Slaughter stock to butchers.</li> <li>Store stock to country points</li> </ol>	2,198 360 2,265	505 178 58	27,095 45 Nil	1,526 14 Nil	4,058 309 3,374	78	32,393 3 Nil	3,292 10 Nil
Moose Jaw— Receipts (total)	16,048	3,883	19,862	16,020	15,406	<b>5</b> ,824	30,266	15,214
1. Slaughter stock to packers.	11,227	2,998	17,658	7,061		4,676	26,318	
<ol> <li>Slaughter stock to butchers.</li> <li>Store stock to country points</li> </ol>	3,928	Nil 750	Nil	20 Nil	23 $2,189$	764	Nil Nil	Nil Nil
Saskatoon— Receipts (total)	9,752	4,204	32,104	4,192	15,859	6,520	51,852	5,990
Shipments—  1. Slaughter stock to packers	5,444	2,975	26,425	3,634	8,876	5,217	46,671	
<ol> <li>Slaughter stock to butchers.</li> <li>Store stock to country points</li> </ol>	2,871 1,009	1,387	2,134 Nil	490 Nil	3,422 1,630	1,521	2,333 Nil	645 Nil
Regina— Receipts (total) Shipments—	7,339	3,657	15,685	1,971		4,332	27,499	2,588
<ol> <li>Slaughter stock to packers.</li> <li>Slaughter stock to butchers.</li> <li>Store stock to country points</li> </ol>	4,857 1,997 250	2,019 1,584 14	1,140	1,530 412 Nil	4,724 2,206 596	2,424 1,919 22	23,564 1,186 Nil	1,635 961 Nil

Included with cattle.

The interprovincial and export movement of live stock in 1936 showed increases in all classes. Total shipments in 1936 with comparative figures for 1935 in parentheses were as follows: cattle 756,512 (584,642); calves 255,991 (191,128); swine 900,185 (891,266); and sheep 262,013 (249,451).

The marketings of live stock through stockyards, by direct shipment to packers, or by export according to provinces of origin for the calendar year 1936 are given in Table 13. In Table 14 are given the statistics of the grading of animals from several provinces marketed through the stockyards in 1936 and, in the case of hogs, those marketed direct to packers, since a majority of these animals are handled in this way. Of recent years the practice is developing of grading an increasing proportion of hogs by the carcass after being dressed at the packing plant. Hogs graded by each method are shown separately in Table 14.